



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 430

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 19/12/17.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

Firstly, do you have an electronic fax management system (a fax server)?

No

Secondly, how many manual fax machines do you have? Please answer this as of 1 April 2017 and as of 1 April 2010?

At this time the Trust has 127 hardware fax machines. We do not have the data for April 2010.

Thirdly, what is the annual maintenance cost of the fax machines within your Trust or associated sites? Please answer this as of 1 April 2017 and as of 1 April 2010?

The Trust does not hold a maintenance contract for fax machines.

Fourthly, how old is your oldest manual fax machine currently in use? What date was it purchased?

We do not hold this data.

The Trust does have a new electronic fax solution starting in January 2018.